02-01-1999	
	USHEET HOES7/For
To the Honorable Commissioner o	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying part 100953554 WOLFGANG BAUER KLAUS DELPY GERT NAGL LEONHARD UNVERDORBEN	e and address of receiving party: CLARIANT GmbH BRUENINGSTRASSE 50 D-65929 FRANKFURT GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles a tachec? () Yes (X) No. 3. With explication veyance: () Merger) recitity Agreement () Change of Name () other Execution Date: March 11, 1998 4. Application number:	GENTANT
, 90 , 1	
U.S. Application Serial No. 09/621/981 filed	February 11, 1998
Addit	ional numbers attached: .) Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom sprespendence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterns involved: _1_
CLARIANT CORPORATION Industrial Property Department 4.31 The sapeake Drive Than offe, North Carolina (18216)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
1/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000102 032060 09021981 1 FC:58: 40.00 CH	3. Deposit account numre: 03-20:0 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 1 paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Fatemer and signature. To the best of my k is tue and correct and any attached copy is a t	nowledge and belief, the coregoing information rue copy of the original document.
Scot E. Hanf, #38,306 Name of Persor Signing Signat	January 25, _ 2
	Ure Dote
Tet: number of pages including cover sheet no occasent: _4_	luding duplicate copy), attachment., and
Mai documents to be recorded with required cove Assistant Commissis Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated once, including time for reviewing the document and gathesample cover neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or action Slatems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2021, and Project (6651 1011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	0231 ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be pring the data needed, and completing and reviewing the unate to the U.S. Patent and Prademick Office. Office of

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)

hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is, on the date shown pelow, being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment. Washington, D.C. 20231.

Withles a. Jacoby

PATENTTUARY 25, 1999

REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

CLARIANT GmbH

Brueningstrasse 50 D-65929 Frankfurt Federal Republic of Germany

chereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

PROCESS FOR PREPARING N-ALKYLCARBAZOLES

JS	set	forth	in	this	United	States	Patent	[App]	lication
----	-----	-------	----	------	--------	--------	--------	-------	----------

executed concurrently herewit	h	
executed on		
Serial No.	, filed	••••••••••

and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may assue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such etters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE. its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and convenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further convenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0778 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CLARIANT CORPORATION the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signed this 11th day of March 1998.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS:

(Wolfgang Rayer)

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

(Klaus Delpy)

Gert Nagly

(Leonhard Unverdorben)

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0779